

May 28, 2021 Announcement 2512

# Attention Provider Type 75 (Critical Access Hospital (CAH), Inpatient):

# **Provider Training Sessions Scheduled**

The Division of Health Care Financing and Policy (DHCFP) and the Nevada Medicaid Provider Training Team will be conducting workshops for provider type 75 (Critical Access Hospital (CAH), Inpatient), which will cover the following topics:

## **Eligibility Information**

- Locating and reviewing recipient eligibility in the Electronic Verification System (EVS)
- Reviewing benefit plans and coverages

#### **Enrollment Information**

• Verifying enrollment status of attending providers

#### Prior Authorization Information

- Reviewing inpatient transfer requirements
- Locating and reviewing inpatient prior authorization forms
- Submitting a prior authorization request through the EVS
- Reviewing prior authorization denials and potential resolutions

### **Claims Information**

- Submitting secondary claims in EVS
- Part B only claims
- Claims in which Part A has been exhausted
- Claim Adjustment Reason Codes (CARC)
- Patient responsibility

#### **Claims Troubleshooting**

- Locating and reviewing the Known Systems Issues list
- Locating and reviewing web announcements
- Reviewing conflicting claim information

#### Reading and understanding the Remittance Advice

Please visit the 2021 Provider Training Registration Website to register for one of the following virtual workshop sessions:

Workshop	Day	Date	Time*
Critical Access Hospital, Inpatient	Tuesday	June 22, 2021	1 p.m. to 3 p.m.
	Thursday	July 22, 2021	1 p.m. to 3 p.m.

\*All times indicated are Pacific Time (PT).